The Experiential School of Greensboro Board of Directors

Dr. Leila E. Villaverde
boardpresident@tesgk8.org

Travis Laughlin
tlaughlin@tesgk8.org

Professor, Educational Leadership & Cultural Foundations, School of Education,
UNCG. Dr. Villaverde is a curriculum, critical pedagogy, and visual literacy
specialist, Dean’s Fellow in Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion. Led curriculum
integration projects in local elementary and middle schools.

Gregory Bush
gbush@tesgk8.org

Past Executive Director of Elsewhere, former Senior Director of Programs and
Director of Art Education at the Joan Mitchell Foundation, over 25 years of
experience in public and after-school education. Numerous years of equity
training including work with Racial Equity Institute and The Peoples' Institute
for Survival and Beyond, holds BA in Education from UNC-Chapel Hill, MS of
Education from Bank Street College.

Dr. Joanna Lower
jlower@tesgk8.org

Accounting Supervisor for Guilford County Social Services, holds a Bachelor of
Science in Finance and a Master of Science in Human Resources from North
Carolina A&T State University. He has experience in fiscal management and
business relations extending over two decades in both the public and private
sectors.

Roymieco A. Carter
rcarter@tesgk8.org

Social scientist, Child/Family Advocate in human development, teacher work
environments, early childhood systems, and inclusive education. Adjunct
Instructor, Departments of Human Development and Family Studies and
Specialized Education Services at UNCG.

Fred B. Adames, Il
fadams@tesgk8.org

Associate Professor and Director, Visual Arts and University Galleries, NCA&T
University. Holds an M.F.A. from Penn State University, is an artist, graphic
designer, scholar on design education and critical pedagogy, brand
development and innovation for over 25 years.

Dr. Carl Lashley
clashley@tesgk8.org

District Judge in W-S, and sole attorney and owner at the Law Offices of
Frederick B. Adams, P.C., a firm based in Winston-Salem, NC. Has been
practicing since 2000 after graduating from Wake Forest University Law School.
Is an advocate for youth and values community engagement.

Previous experience as School Principal, Co-Director of Moss Street Partnership
School, Professor of Educational Leadership. Areas of expertise are special
education, educational law, and school leadership.




